Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F52105BDFM#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

In the peripheral function unit, when the frequency ratio of ICLK is equal to or greater than that of PCLK (or FCLK), the
sum of the number of bus cycles for internal main bus 1 and the number of the divided clock synchronization cycles will
be one cycle of PCLK (or FCLK) at a maximum. Therefore, one PCLK (or FCLK) has been added to the number of
access cycles shown in Table 4.1.
When the frequency ratio of ICLK is lower than that of PCLK (or FCLK), the subsequent bus access is started from the
ICLK cycle following the completion of the access to the peripheral functions. Therefore, the access cycles are described
on an ICLK basis.
In the external bus control unit, the sum of the number of bus cycles for internal main bus 1 and the number of divided
clock synchronization cycles will be one cycle of BCLK at a maximum. Therefore, one BCLK is added to the number of
access cycles shown in Table 4.1.
Note 1. This applies to the number of cycles when the access from the CPU does not conflict with the instruction
fetching to the external memory or bus access from the different bus master (DMAC or DTC).
R01DS0041EJ0150 Rev.1.50 Page 67 of 221
Oct 18, 2013
RX210 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 738A2 ICU Interrupt source priority register 162 IPR162 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A4h ICU Interrupt source priority register 164 IPR164 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 166 IPR166 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73AAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 170 IPR170 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73ABh ICU Interrupt source priority register 171 IPR171 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73AEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 174 IPR174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B1h ICU Interrupt source priority register 177 IPR177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B4h ICU Interrupt source priority register 180 IPR180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B7h ICU Interrupt source priority register 183 IPR183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73BAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 186 IPR186 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73BEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 190 IPR190 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C2h ICU Interrupt source priority register 194 IPR194 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 198 IPR198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C7h ICU Interrupt source priority register 199 IPR199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C8h ICU Interrupt source priority register 200 IPR200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C9h ICU Interrupt source priority register 201 IPR201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 206 IPR206 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D2h ICU Interrupt source priority register 210 IPR210 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 214 IPR214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 218 IPR218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 222 IPR222 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73E2h ICU Interrupt source priority register 226 IPR226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73E6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 230 IPR230 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 234 IPR234 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 238 IPR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F2h ICU Interrupt source priority register 242 IPR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F3h ICU Interrupt source priority register 243 IPR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F4h ICU Interrupt source priority register 244 IPR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F5h ICU Interrupt source priority register 245 IPR245 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 246 IPR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F7h ICU Interrupt source priority register 247 IPR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F8h ICU Interrupt source priority register 248 IPR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F9h ICU Interrupt source priority register 249 IPR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73FAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 250 IPR250 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7400h ICU DMAC activation request select register 0 DMRSR0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7404h ICU DMAC activation request select register 1 DMRSR1 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7408h ICU DMAC activation request select register 2 DMRSR2 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 740Ch ICU DMAC activation request select register 3 DMRSR3 8 8 2 ICLK

0008 B002h CAC CAC control register 2 CACR2 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B003h CAC CAC interrupt control register CAICR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B004h CAC CAC status register CASTR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B006h CAC CAC upper-limit value setting register CAULVR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B008h CAC CAC lower-limit value setting register CALLVR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B00Ah CAC CAC counter buffer register CACNTBR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B080h DOC DOC control register DOCR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B082h DOC DOC data input register DODIR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B084h DOC DOC data setting register DODSR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B100h ELC Event link control register ELCR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B102h ELC Event link setting register 1 ELSR1 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B103h ELC Event link setting register 2 ELSR2 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B104h ELC Event link setting register 3 ELSR3 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B105h ELC Event link setting register 4 ELSR4 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B108h ELC Event link setting register 7 ELSR7 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B10Bh ELC Event link setting register 10 ELSR10 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B10Dh ELC Event link setting register 12 ELSR12 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B110h ELC Event link setting register 15 ELSR15 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B111h ELC Event link setting register 16 ELSR16 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B113h ELC Event link setting register 18 ELSR18 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B114h ELC Event link setting register 19 ELSR19 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B115h ELC Event link setting register 20 ELSR20 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B116h ELC Event link setting register 21 ELSR21 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B117h ELC Event link setting register 22 ELSR22 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B118h ELC Event link setting register 23 ELSR23 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B119h ELC Event link setting register 24 ELSR24 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Ah ELC Event link setting register 25 ELSR25 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Bh ELC Event link setting register 26 ELSR26 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Ch ELC Event link setting register 27 ELSR27 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (20 / 29)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name